MODEL Page
TR series
Short-travel Keyswitches
Order Information
Specifications
◆ Contact Rating .......................................42V AC/DC, 100mA
◆ Contact Resistance .......................................100mΩ
◆ Insulation Resistance .......................................100MΩ at 100 VDC
◆ Dielectric Strength .......................................250VDC, 50Hz for the duration of 1 minute
◆ Operating Temperature .......................................-40℃ to+ 80℃
◆ Mechanical Life ........................................5,000,000 operations
◆ Push Force ........................................3.5N±0.6N
◆ Travel ……………………………..0.60±0.20mm
◆ Mounting .........................................on pc-board
◆ Waterproof .........................................350Meet IP67
◆   Button : …………………… Silicone, Natural color
◆   Base :Thru-hole …………………… Thermoplastic, meets UL 94-HB, Blue
                 SMD …………………… Thermoplastic, meets UL 94V-0, Black
◆   Contact Disc : …………………… Stainless steel, Gold Plated over Nickel barrier
◆   Terminal Contact : …………………… Brass, 1u" Gold-plated
◆   Terminal : …………………… Brass, Tin-plated
Materials:
SPECIFICATION
SP-001Short-travel Keyswitches
1/6
RoHS&REACH Compliant & Halogen Free
SAB SWITCHES                                                                   BIWIN TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
Plunger Cap color codes
TR series Terminal Type Package PLG 8.0x6.5: (Φ)8.0x (H)6.5mm
TR8=8x8mm H1=Thru-hole(Inward) None=Tube PLG 8.0x6.5: (Φ)8.0x (H)6.5mm
TR12=11x8mm H2=Thru-hole(Outward) R=Tape & Reel PLG 8.0x7.0: (Φ)8.0x (H)7.0mm
S=SMD PLG 8.0x12.5: (Φ)8.0x (H)12.5mm
PLG 11.5x6.5: (Φ)11.5x (H)6.5mm
C11: 11mm Square(for Legend)
C12: 11mm Square
TR8 S R U 08PLG 8.0x7.0+3
00: Blue        01: Frosted
02: Green     11: TRansparent
03: Light Grey
04: Yellow
05: Dark Grey
06: White
08: Red
09: Black
Actuation Force
2: 250gf/ 2.5N
3: 350gf/ 3.5N (standard)
6: 650gf/ 6.5N
None: RoHS & REACH
Compliant (standard)
U: Halogen Free
MODEL Page
TR series
Short-travel Keyswitches
TR8H2
TR8S
TR8H1
2/6
SP-002
RoHS&REACH Compliant & Halogen Free
SPECIFICATION
Short-travel Keyswitches
SAB SWITCHES                                                                   BIWIN TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
MODEL Page
TR series
Short-travel Keyswitches
TR12H2